The details of the landed property of the CIMB Group is as follows:

Title/ Location

Registered
owner

Description of
property/existing
use

Land area
/Built-up

area
square feet

Tenure

Approximate
age of

building
Years

Cost of
investment

RM 000

HS(D) 76962, Lot No.
PT 2, Mukim and
Daerah of Kuala
Lumpur,  Wilayah
Persekutuan

Commerce
International

A 10½ storey
office building
named Bangunan
CIMB/Office

18,071
/61,987

99-year
leasehold
expiring

on 24 June
2073

8 25,000

Company No. 582504-P

7. INFORMATION ON THE CIMB GROUP (Cont'd)

- 72 -

7.5 Substantial Shareholders

(i) Substantial Shareholders

The substantial shareholder of CIMB and its shareholdings in CIMB before and after
the Restricted Offer for Sale and EES are as follows:

  Before the Restricted Offer for Sale and
<----EES--->

After the Restricted Offer for Sale and
<----EES--->

  <--Direct --> <--Indirect --> <---Direct ---> <--Indirect -->

Name

Country of

incorporation

No. of
CIMB

Shares held %

No. of
CIMB

Shares held %

No. of
CIMB

Shares held

%

No. of
CIMB

Shares held %

CAHB Malaysia 807,585,000 95.01 - - 636,350,000 74.86 - -

Employee
Provident Fund
Board

Malaysia  - - 807,585,000 95.01*1 - - 636,350,000 74.86*1

MoF Inc. Malaysia - - 807,585,000 95.01*1 - - 636,350,000 74.86*1

Khazanah Malaysia - - 807,585,000 95.01*1 - - 636,350,000 74.86*1

Note:

*1 Deemed interest pursuant to Section 6A of the Companies Act, 1965 by virtue of their interest

in CAHB based on CAHB’s record of depositors as at 21 November 2002.

CIMB is a subsidiary of CAHB.  The details of the substantial shareholder of CIMB,
is as follows:

CAHB started in 1924 as a family bank in Kuching, Sarawak.  On 24 December
1956, it was incorporated as Bian Chiang Bank Limited in Malaysia under the
Sarawak Ordinance No. 38 of 1956.  In 1979, its head office was transferred from
Kuching to Kuala Lumpur and its name changed to BOC.  BOC was listed on the
Main Board of the KLSE on 3 November 1987.

[…]

(times)

 7.45

Forecast net dividend per CIMB Share (sen)   2.16

Forecast net dividend yield based on the offer price of RM1.75 per CIMB
Share (%)

  1.23

Net dividend cover based on forecast net dividend per CIMB Share (times)   7.39

 12.5 Sensitivity Analysis

The principal bases and assumptions upon which the sensitivity analysis on the CIMB Group’s
profit have been made are as follows:

(i) The selected variable item will vary ± 10%, ± 20% and ±30% from the base case.

(ii) Variable cost items will vary in correlation with the selected variable item.

(iii) Except for the selected variable items and variable cost items, the same assumptions for

the other items as for the base case shall apply.

Company No. 582504-P

12. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

- 122 -

 The impact on the CIMB Group’s profit as a result of changes in trading and fee income is as

depicted in the following scenarios:

(i) Changes in trading and interest income on dealing securities

Consolidated profit estimate for the financial period ending 31 December 2002

 -30%
RM 000

-20%
RM 000

-10%
RM 000

0%
RM 000

+10%
RM 000

+20%
RM 000

+30%
RM 000

Profit before taxation  17,130 18,091 19,051 20,012 20,973 21,934 22,894

% Change (14.4%) (9.6%) (4.8%) - 4.8% 9.6% 14.4%

Profit after taxation  12,063 12,739 13,416 14,092 14,769 15,446 16,122

% Change (14.4%) (9.6%) (4.8%) - 4.8% 9.6% 14.4%

Consolidated profit forecast for the financial year ending 31 December 2003

 -30%

RM 000
-20%

RM 000
-10%

RM 000
0%

RM 000
+10%

RM 000
+20%

RM 000
+30%

RM 000

Profit before taxation   162,391   171,599 180,808 190,016 199,224 208,433 217,641

% Change (14.5%) (9.7%) (4.8%) - 4.8% 9.7% 14.5%

Profit after taxation  115,952 122,527 129,102 135,677 142,252 148,827 155,402

% Change (14.5%) (9.7%) (4.8%) - 4.8% 9.7% 14.5%

(ii) Changes in financial advisory and underwriting fee

Consolidated profit estimate for the financial period ending 31 December 2002

 -30%

RM 000
-20%

RM 000
-10%

RM 000
0%

RM 000
+10%

RM 000
+20%

RM 000
+30%

RM 000

Profit before taxation  17,677 18,455 19,234 20,012 20,791 21,569 22,347

% Change (11.7%) (7.8%) (3.9%) - 3.9% 7.8% 11.7%

Profit after taxation  12,448 12,996 13,544 14,092 14,641 15,189 15,737

% Change (11.7%) (7.8%) (3.9%) - 3.9% 7.8% 11.7%

Consolidated profit forecast for the financial year ending 31 December 2003

 -30%

RM 000
-20%

RM 000
-10%

RM 000
0%

RM 000
+10%

RM 000
+20%

RM 000
+30%

RM 000

Profit before taxation  171,765 177,849 183,932 190,016 196,099 202,183 208,266

% Change (9.6%) (6.4%) (3.2%) - 3.2% 6.4% 9.6%

Profit after taxation  122,646 126,990 131,333 135,677 140,021 144,365 148,709

% Change (9.6%) (6.4%) (3.2%) - 3.2% 6.4% 9.6%

Based on the above assumptions, the sensitivity analysis shows that the Group will
continue to remain profitable for the estimated period and forecast year even if the
trading or fee income is varied downwards by 30%.

Company No. 582504-P

12. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

- 123 -

12.6 Proforma Consolidated Balance Sheets

The Proforma Consolidated Balance Sheets set out below are provided for illustrative
purposes only to show the effects on the consolidated balance sheets of CIMB as at 30 June
2002 had the Restructuring and Listing Scheme as described in Notes below been affected on